

NETHERLANDS.

Nederlandsche Petroleum & Asphalt Maatschappij, Binnenhaven 2, Vlissingen; and Rotterdam.
 "Walsum" Handel & Transport Maatschappij N/V., Korte Wijnstraat 6B, Rotterdam.

NETHERLANDS EAST INDIES.

Bierman, Daniel, Batavia and Bandoeng.
 Cor, G. J., Sourabaya.
 Hauw Hin, Sibolga.
 Hezewyk, H. van, v/h S.S. Michaël, Cheribon.
 Hostagoeloeng, Ernst, Belawan.
 K.B.T. (alias of Kam Boen Tiong).
 Kam Boen Tiong (alias K.B.T.), Medan.
 Kim Tuan Chop Kim Hin, Medan.
 Kwie Liong Thwan, Sourabaya.
 Liem Gwan Tjhiem, Sourabaya.
 Lim Kim Hok (or Oei Kim Hok), Sourabaya.
 Meyer, L. F., & Zonen, Batavia.
 Oei Djie Sien, Samarang.
 Oei Kim Hok (see Lim Kim Hok).
 Pang Tiang Bouw, Medan.
 Said Achmet bin Zein al Djoefri, Sourabaya.
 Said Aloei bin Zein al Djoefri, Sourabaya.
 Sjech Oemar bin Joesoef Manggoesj, Batavia.
 Sjech Roebaya bin Ambarek bin Talip, Sourabaya.
 Winkelman, A., Padang.

SPAIN.

Bau, Antonio, Barcelona.
 Celsius, S/A., Calle Cartagena 9, Madrid.
 "Dia, El" (newspaper), Las Palmas.
 "Diario Montanes" (newspaper), Santander.
 Kraus, Otto (editor of "El Dia"), Las Palmas.
 Sala y Azorin, Jose Maria, Novelda, Alicante;
 and Calle de Las Barcas 5, Valencia.

VENEZUELA.

Bramkampf, Max, Cruz Verde a Velasquez 79, Caracas.
 Burau, A., & Company, Cruz Verde a Velasquez 79, Caracas.

REMOVALS.

ARGENTINA, PARAGUAY AND URUGUAY.

Peluffo & Gomez, Montevideo, Uruguay.

BRAZIL.

Andrade, Marcelino, Santos.
 Lima, Casimiro, Rio de Janeiro.
 Oliveira, Sebastiao Pereira de, Rio de Janeiro.

COSTA RICA.

Ragelio Fernandes Guillermo, San José.

CUBA.

Garcia More, J., Havana.

GREECE.

Recanati, Fils de Joseph, Sibi Gumruck Han, Salonika.
 Recanati, H. J., & Company, Sibi Gumruck Han, Salonika.

MEXICO.

Gamez & Company, 1A, De Donceles 16, Mexico City.
 Garcia, Manuel Z., Frontera.

International, La, Torreon.
 Levy, J., Mexico City.
 Sierra, R., & Hermanos, Suca "Arcoiris," Vera Cruz.

NETHERLANDS EAST INDIES.

Djie Hong Swie, Sourabaya.
 Fareh, M. A., Batavia.
 Jansen, J. B., Koeta Radja, Sumatra.

PERU.

Benites, Guillermo, Casilla 13, Lima.
 Naranjo, Luis Carlos, Calle Gallos 794, Lima.

SPAIN.

Anitua & Charola, Eibar.

VENEZUELA.

Mir, Andres, Ciudad Bolivar.

VARIATIONS.

Corrections in the names and additions to addresses of the persons or firms whose names have been already published on the respective dates shown in the margin are made as under:—

ARGENTINA.

24 Mar., 1916. Lasker & Company, Calle Florida 355 and Calle Saavedra 476-480, Buenos Aires, Argentina,
 should read
 Lasker, Otto (formerly Lasker Hnos, formerly Lasker & Co.), Calle Florida 355, Casilla de Correo 727, Buenos Aires, Argentina.

CUBA.

4 Oct., 1918. Bosmer, Carlos, Havana,
 should read
 Bohmer, Carlos, Havana.

GUATEMALA.

9 Aug., 1918. Alvarado & Company, Quezaltenango,
 should read
 Alvarado & Company, Guatemala City.
 1 Nov., 1918. Diesedorff, Erwin P., Coban,
 should read
 Dieseldorff, Erwin P., Coban.

HAYTI.

9 Aug., 1918. Pharmacie Centrale (Manager, Dr. Huen), Aux Cayes, Hayti,
 should read
 Pharmacie Centrale, Port au Prince, Hayti.

MEXICO.

20 Sept., 1918. Astrian, Valerio & Company, Pachuca,
 should read
 Astrain, Valerio & Company, Pachuca.